OFFICE OF AUDITOR WILKIN COUNTY P. E. TRUAX, AUDITOR. BRECKENRIDGE, MINN.

December 24th 1912

Hon Julius A. Schmahl, Secretary of State, St Paul, Minn.,

Dear Sir: ---

Under the provisions of Sec. 422, R. L. 1905, in the matter of the tie vote for County Commissioner from the fourth Commissioners District in Wilkin County, the two persons having received an equal and the highest number of voted for the office of County Commissioner were duly notified to appear at the office of the County Auditor of said County, Such 24th 1977, of the County Auditor of said County, to determine by lot which of them should be declared elected to said office.

You are hereby notified that on the 24th day of December, A. D. 1912, P. P. Melbostad and W. H. Doege, the parties that received an equal number of votes at the General Election held in November, 1912, for said office, appeared at the office of the County Auditor for said County to decide by lot which of them should be declared elected to said office, W. H. Doege was the person so selected by lot and is thereby declared elected County Commissioner from the fourth Commissioners District of Wilkin County, Minnesota.

Respectfully

County Auditor

10 Pf Wilkin andy election by drawing of G. Commin STATE OF MINNESOTA, DEP'T OF STATE otein the office of Fair of Hua Seeretery يند م